
Official Box Score - Final
Indiana at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Indiana 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 6 5 0 5

Arizona State 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 7 1 7

Win: Brown,Kenzie (2-1) Loss: Troutt,Ella (2-2) Save: None.

Indiana 6 (5-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  VanBrandt,Aly 2B 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 5 0 0
31  Cooper,Alex SS 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
18  Parker,Avery C 4 1 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 1
30 Bird,Josie 1B 2 0 0 0 2 2 8 1 0 1
35 Drummond,Peyton (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Haberstroh,Hannah RF 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 1
11  Mannon,Brooke DH 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15  Kettleman,Cassidy 3B 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
16  Goins,Ellie CF 3 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
6  Ellison,Jada LF 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1
55 Hess,Taylor P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
77  Troutt,Ella (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Reyes,Jasmine (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 6 5 6 6 14 18 7 0 5

BATTING

2B: VanBrandt [2] (off Brown).

HR: Goins [1] (6th, 1 out, RBI off Brown); Parker [3] (7th, 1 out, RBI off Brown)

TB: Goins 5; Parker 4; VanBrandt 2. 2-Out RBI: Goins 2. SH: Cooper.
Team RISP: 2-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Cooper [1].

FIELDING

PB: Parker.

Arizona State 7 (6-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

44 Windle,Tanya LF 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
17  Schepp,Emily DH 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
12  Chester,Katie 1B 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
21  Acuna,Yannixa (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Mejia,Ashleigh RF 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1
42 Pond,Kaylee CF 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
4  Roberts,JazMarie SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Swan,Samantha C 2 0 1 0 1 0 14 2 0 0
19  Shull,Corie (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31  Roberts,Millie 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
1  Motroni,Avery (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

33 Avila,Yazzy 2B 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
25 Brown,Ryan (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10  Brown,Kenzie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 24 7 7 7 5 3 21 5 1 7

BATTING

2B: Swan [1] (off Hess).

HR: Schepp [1] (6th, 2 out, RBI off Hess); Pond [3] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Mannon)

TB: Schepp 4; Swan 2; Pond 4. 2-Out RBI: Schepp 3; Pond 3. SH: Roberts. HBP:

Avila [1].

Team RISP: 2-8.

IU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Mannon,Brooke (6) 0.2 1 2 2 0 0 3 3 13 8
77 Troutt,Ella (L) (6) 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 16 6

55 Hess,Taylor (6.2) 4.1 5 5 5 3 2 22 18 84 48

9  Reyes,Jasmine (6.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 3

Totals 6.0 7 7 7 5 3 31 24 120 65

HB: Hess [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Mannon 2/2; Reyes 0/1.

GO-FO: Mannon 1-1; Troutt 0-0; Hess 6-5; Reyes 1-0.

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Brown,Kenzie (W) 7.0 5 6 6 6 14 32 25 125 77

Totals 7.0 5 6 6 6 14 32 25 125 77

WP: Brown [2].

GO-FO: Brown 2-3.

Umpires: HP: Smokey Edds; 1B: Brett Higgins; 2B: ; 3B: Todd Foy.

First Pitch:6:56 PM. Duration:2:28.
Attendance:1221

Weather:Temp: 76F

Littlewood Invitational



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Indiana at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Indiana 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 6 5 0 5

Arizona State 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 7 1 7

Indiana starters:
5/2b/VanBrandt,Aly; 31/ss/Cooper,Alex; 18/c/Parker,Avery; 30/1b/Bird,Josie; 1/rf/Haberstroh,Hannah; 11/dh/Mannon,Brooke;

15/3b/Kettleman,Cassidy; 16/cf/Goins,Ellie; 6/lf/Ellison,Jada; 55/p/Hess,Taylor;

Arizona State starters:
44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 17/dh/Schepp,Emily; 12/1b/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 4/ss/Roberts,JazMarie;

32/c/Swan,Samantha; 31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 33/2b/Avila,Yazzy; 10/p/Brown,Kenzie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - IU batting

VanBrandt,Aly struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Cooper,Alex walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Parker,Avery struck out looking (2-2 SSFFBFBK).

Bird,Josie struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS).

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

Windle,Tanya grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKKF).

Schepp,Emily flied out to rf (2-1 FBB).

Chester,Katie walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Mejia,Ashleigh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

IU 0 0 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - IU batting

Haberstroh,Hannah popped up to third base (0-1 K).

Mannon,Brooke struck out (0-3 SFS).

Kettleman,Cassidy reached on an error by Roberts,Millie (E5) (1-0 B).

Goins,Ellie flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Pond,Kaylee grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-1 BBF).

Roberts,JazMarie flied out to rf (3-2 BBFSFB).

Swan,Samantha fouled out to rf (0-2 KKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

IU 0 0 1 1

ASU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - IU batting

Ellison,Jada struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-3 SSS).

VanBrandt,Aly struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS).

Cooper,Alex walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Cooper,Alex stole second base.

Parker,Avery struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Roberts,Millie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Avila,Yazzy walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Windle,Tanya singled up the middle (1-0 B); Avila,Yazzy advanced to second base.

Schepp,Emily grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB); Avila,Yazzy advanced to third base; Windle,Tanya

advanced to second base.

Chester,Katie flied out to cf (1-2 KBFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

IU 0 0 0 1

ASU 0 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - IU batting

Bird,Josie walked (3-1 BBKBB).

IU substitution: Drummond,Peyton pinch running for Bird,Josie.

Haberstroh,Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB); Drummond,Peyton advanced to second base.

Mannon,Brooke singled to right field (1-2 SKB); Drummond,Peyton out at home, rf to c; Haberstroh,Hannah

advanced from first base to third base; Mannon,Brooke advanced to second base on the throw.

Kettleman,Cassidy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Goins,Ellie singled to the pitcher's mound, 2RBI (1-0 B); Haberstroh,Hannah scored; Mannon,Brooke scored

from second base.

Goins,Ellie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Ellison,Jada struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

IU substitution: Bird,Josie replaces Drummond,Peyton at 1b, batting 4th.

Mejia,Ashleigh singled to center field (2-2 KBFB).

Pond,Kaylee fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0).

Roberts,JazMarie struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS).

Swan,Samantha doubled to right center (1-2 FBK); Mejia,Ashleigh advanced from first base to third base.

ASU substitution: Motroni,Avery pinch hitting for Roberts,Millie.

Motroni,Avery grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

IU 2 2 0 1

ASU 0 2 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - IU batting

ASU substitution: Roberts,Millie replaces Motroni,Avery at 3b, batting 8th.

VanBrandt,Aly doubled to center field (1-1 FB).

Cooper,Alex sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-1 F); VanBrandt,Aly advanced to third base.

Parker,Avery grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); VanBrandt,Aly scored.

Bird,Josie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Haberstroh,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFFS).

Bottom of 5th - ASU batting

Avila,Yazzy hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Windle,Tanya grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK); Avila,Yazzy advanced to second base.

Schepp,Emily walked (3-1 BBKBB).

IU position change: Mannon,Brooke now playing p from dh

IU substitution: replaces Hess,Taylor at OUT.

Schepp,Emily advanced to second base on a passed ball; Avila,Yazzy advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Chester,Katie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Avila,Yazzy scored; Schepp,Emily
advanced to third base.

Pond,Kaylee homered to deep left field, 3rd of season, 3RBI (1-2 KBS); Schepp,Emily scored; Mejia,Ashleigh
scored from first base.

Roberts,JazMarie flied out to rf (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

IU 1 1 0 1

ASU 4 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - IU batting

Mannon,Brooke grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-1 S).

Kettleman,Cassidy walked (3-2 BBFKBFB).

Goins,Ellie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Kettleman,Cassidy scored from first base.

Arizona State is challenging if the batter touched home plate.

After review the runner did touch home plate, the call on the field stands.

Ellison,Jada struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

VanBrandt,Aly flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

IU position change: Mannon,Brooke now playing dh from p

IU substitution: Troutt,Ella replaces at p.

Swan,Samantha walked (3-1 BBBKB).

ASU substitution: Shull,Corie pinch running for Swan,Samantha.

Roberts,Millie sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-1 K); Shull,Corie advanced to second base.

ASU substitution: Brown,Ryan pinch hitting for Avila,Yazzy.

Brown,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Windle,Tanya walked (3-0 BBBB).

IU pitching change: Hess,Taylor replaces Troutt,Ella.

Schepp,Emily homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 KB); Shull,Corie scored from second base; Windle,Tanya

scored from first base.

Chester,Katie singled to center field (1-0 B).

ASU substitution: Acuna,Yannixa pinch running for Chester,Katie.

IU pitching change: Reyes,Jasmine replaces Hess,Taylor.

Mejia,Ashleigh infield singled to short (3-1 BKBB); Davis,Takyla advanced to second base.

Pond,Kaylee grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

Arizona State is challenging the call of out at 1B.

After review, the runner is out at first base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

IU 2 1 0 0

ASU 3 3 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - IU batting

ASU substitution: Chester,Katie replaces Acuna,Yannixa at 1b, batting 3rd.

ASU substitution: Swan,Samantha replaces Shull,Corie at c, batting 7th.

ASU substitution: Avila,Yazzy replaces Brown,Ryan at 2b, batting 9th.

Cooper,Alex struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

Parker,Avery homered to deep right field, RBI (2-1 BSB).

Bird,Josie struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Haberstroh,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

IU 1 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Indiana at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Indiana 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 6 5 0 5

Arizona State 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 7 1 7

Indiana starters:
5/2b/VanBrandt,Aly; 31/ss/Cooper,Alex; 18/c/Parker,Avery; 30/1b/Bird,Josie; 1/rf/Haberstroh,Hannah; 11/dh/Mannon,Brooke;

15/3b/Kettleman,Cassidy; 16/cf/Goins,Ellie; 6/lf/Ellison,Jada; 55/p/Hess,Taylor;

Arizona State starters:
44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 17/dh/Schepp,Emily; 12/1b/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 4/ss/Roberts,JazMarie;

32/c/Swan,Samantha; 31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 33/2b/Avila,Yazzy; 10/p/Brown,Kenzie;

Top of 4th - IU batting

Bird,Josie walked (3-1 BBKBB).

IU substitution: Drummond,Peyton pinch running for Bird,Josie.

Haberstroh,Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB); Drummond,Peyton advanced to second base.

Mannon,Brooke singled to right field (1-2 SKB); Drummond,Peyton out at home, rf to c; Haberstroh,Hannah advanced from first base to third

base; Mannon,Brooke advanced to second base on the throw.

Kettleman,Cassidy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Goins,Ellie singled to the pitcher's mound, 2RBI (1-0 B); Haberstroh,Hannah scored; Mannon,Brooke scored from second base.

Goins,Ellie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Ellison,Jada struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - IU batting

ASU substitution: Roberts,Millie replaces Motroni,Avery at 3b, batting 8th.

VanBrandt,Aly doubled to center field (1-1 FB).

Cooper,Alex sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-1 F); VanBrandt,Aly advanced to third base.

Parker,Avery grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); VanBrandt,Aly scored.

Bird,Josie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Haberstroh,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ASU batting

Avila,Yazzy hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Windle,Tanya grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK); Avila,Yazzy advanced to second base.

Schepp,Emily walked (3-1 BBKBB).

IU position change: Mannon,Brooke now playing p from dh

IU substitution: replaces Hess,Taylor at OUT.

Schepp,Emily advanced to second base on a passed ball; Avila,Yazzy advanced to third base on a passed ball.



Chester,Katie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Avila,Yazzy scored; Schepp,Emily advanced to third base.

Pond,Kaylee homered to deep left field, 3rd of season, 3RBI (1-2 KBS); Schepp,Emily scored; Mejia,Ashleigh scored from first base.

Roberts,JazMarie flied out to rf (2-1 BBK).

4 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - IU batting

Mannon,Brooke grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-1 S).

Kettleman,Cassidy walked (3-2 BBFKBFB).

Goins,Ellie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Kettleman,Cassidy scored from first base.

Arizona State is challenging if the batter touched home plate.

After review the runner did touch home plate, the call on the field stands.

Ellison,Jada struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

VanBrandt,Aly flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

IU position change: Mannon,Brooke now playing dh from p

IU substitution: Troutt,Ella replaces at p.

Swan,Samantha walked (3-1 BBBKB).

ASU substitution: Shull,Corie pinch running for Swan,Samantha.

Roberts,Millie sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-1 K); Shull,Corie advanced to second base.

ASU substitution: Brown,Ryan pinch hitting for Avila,Yazzy.

Brown,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Windle,Tanya walked (3-0 BBBB).

IU pitching change: Hess,Taylor replaces Troutt,Ella.

Schepp,Emily homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 KB); Shull,Corie scored from second base; Windle,Tanya scored from first base.

Chester,Katie singled to center field (1-0 B).

ASU substitution: Acuna,Yannixa pinch running for Chester,Katie.

IU pitching change: Reyes,Jasmine replaces Hess,Taylor.

Mejia,Ashleigh infield singled to short (3-1 BKBB); Davis,Takyla advanced to second base.

Pond,Kaylee grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

Arizona State is challenging the call of out at 1B.

After review, the runner is out at first base.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - IU batting

ASU substitution: Chester,Katie replaces Acuna,Yannixa at 1b, batting 3rd.

ASU substitution: Swan,Samantha replaces Shull,Corie at c, batting 7th.

ASU substitution: Avila,Yazzy replaces Brown,Ryan at 2b, batting 9th.

Cooper,Alex struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

Parker,Avery homered to deep right field, RBI (2-1 BSB).



Bird,Josie struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Haberstroh,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Indiana at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Indiana 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 6 5 0 5

Arizona State 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 7 1 7

INDIANA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #5 VanBrandt, Aly 2b 4 1 1 0

2 #31 Cooper, Alex ss 1 0 0 0

3 #18 Parker, Avery c 4 1 1 2

4 #30 Bird, Josie
#35 Drummond, Peyton

1b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #1 Haberstroh, Hannah rf 3 1 0 0

6 #11 Mannon, Brooke dh 3 1 1 0

7 #15 Kettleman, Cassidy 3b 2 1 0 0

8 #16 Goins, Ellie cf 3 1 2 4

9 #6 Ellison, Jada lf 3 0 0 0

Totals 25 6 5 6
Runs 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 6
Hits 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 5
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5

IU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Mannon,Brooke (6) 0.2 1 2 2 0 0 3 3 13 8
77 Troutt,Ella (L) (6) 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 4 1 16 6
55 Hess,Taylor (6.2) 4.1 5 5 5 3 2 22 18 84 48
9  Reyes,Jasmine (6.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 3

Totals 6.0 7 7 7 5 3 31 24 120 65

HB: Hess [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Mannon 2/2; Reyes 0/1.

GO-FO: Mannon 1-1; Troutt 0-0; Hess 6-5; Reyes 1-0.
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Indiana at Arizona State
02/12/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Indiana 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 6 5 0 5

Arizona State 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 7 1 7

ARIZONA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #44 Windle, Tanya lf 3 1 1 0

2 #17 Schepp, Emily dh 3 2 1 3

3 #12 Chester, Katie
#21 Acuna, Yannixa

1b 3

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

4 #24 Mejia, Ashleigh rf 3 1 2 0

5 #42 Pond, Kaylee cf 4 1 1 3

6 #4 Roberts, JazMarie ss 3 0 0 0

7 #32 Swan, Samantha
#19 Shull, Corie

c 2

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

8 #31 Roberts, Millie
#1 Motroni, Avery

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #33 Avila, Yazzy
#25 Brown, Ryan

2b 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 24 7 7 7
Runs 0 0 0 0 4 3 7
Hits 0 0 1 2 1 3 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 2 2 0 2 7

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Brown,Kenzie (W) 7.0 5 6 6 6 14 32 25 125 77

Totals 7.0 5 6 6 6 14 32 25 125 77

WP: Brown [2].

GO-FO: Brown 2-3.
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